

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.14891-14892/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2013 in MA No.2080/2011,MA No.2082/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

ASHU SONI ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANT SONI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.  
Mr. Parth Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List along with D. No. 34238 of 2013 after two weeks.

	[ Charanjeet Kaur ]		[ Vinod Kulvi ]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		