

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.15

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
39048-39055/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/07/2013 in RP No. 344/2013, RP No.345/2013, RP No.346/2013, 347/2013,04/02/2013 in MA No. 2067/2011,MA No. 2063/2011, MA No. 2080/2011 and MA No. 2082/2011 passed by the High Court of M.P at Jabalpur)

PRAHALAD SONI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE GEN. INSURANCE CO. LTD & ORS
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.
Mr. Karanveer Jindal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing application for condonation of delay in filing spare copies.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master